03-26-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102030476 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _AutoNurse, Inc. Hendrick Klass Kuiper 3-11-02 Danny Earl Ellis Internal Address: ______ Bobby E. Reed Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 1529 Walnut Street Change of Name Security Agreement Other_____ City: Vicksburg State: MS Zip: 39180 02/25/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/010,870 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 John F. Perullo Name: K0001/7000P1 ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP 75 State Street <u>戸</u> Citv: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109-1808 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L

Signature

03/25/2002 GTON11 00000128 10010870

01 FC:581

John F. Perulio

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0028

March 5, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Hendrik Klaas Kuiper, Danny Earl Ellis and Bobby E. Reed, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to AutoNurse, Inc., a Mississippi corporation formed under the laws of the state of Mississippi and having a place of business at 1529 Walnut Street, Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on December 7, 2001, under Serial No. 10/010,870 and entitled PORTABLE PATIENT TURNING AND LIFTING DEVICE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

BOS-503451 v1 0509400-0104

PATENT REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0029

| Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us. |
|---|
| Dated: 2/25/2502 Hendrik Klaas Kuiper |
| STATE OF MASSISSI POT COUNTY OF WAYLEN |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>40000</u> , 2002. |
| Notary Public MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2004 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE |
| Dated: 2/25/02 Oan East Ellis Danny East Ellis |
| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF WATTEN |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>160000</u> , 2002. |
| Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2004 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE |
| Dated: 3-35-02 Bobby E. Reed |
| STATE OF WATTER |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>35</u> day of <u>16600000</u> , 2002. |
| MULISA JI. Collins |
| MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC |

- 2 -

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2004 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

PATENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: K0001/7000P1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

Hendrik Klass Kuiper et al.

SERIAL NO .:

10/010.870

FILED:

December 7, 2001

FOR:

PORTABLE PATIENT TURNING AND LIFTING DEVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner for Patents, Washington,, DC 20231 on

March 5, 2002.

John F. Perulio

BOX ASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS WASHINGTON, DC 20231 Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is/are the following document(s):

[XX] Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595)

If the enclosed papers are considered incomplete, the Mail Room and/or the Application Branch is respectfully requested to contact the undersigned collect at (617) 261-3100, Boston, Massachusetts.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. If the fee is insufficient, the balance may be charged to the account of the undersigned, Deposit Account No. 50-1721. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

John F. Perullo Rea. No.: 39,498

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART, LLP

75 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1808

Customer No.: 022832 Tel.: (617) 261-3100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: K0001/7000P1

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

DATE: March 5, 2002

BOS-512696 v1 0509400-0104

PATENT REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0031